## ORIGINAL

Decision No. <u>42660</u>

EP

المرد مو

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of the ESTATE OF JAMES I. WAGY, also known as J. I. WAGY, DECEASED, doing business in Maricopa, California, under the name and style of "West Side Water Company," to sell, and of WESTERN WATER COMPANY, a corporation, to buy, all that certain public utility water system known as "West Side Water Company" (except the fire system), and of WESTERN MATER COMPANY, a corporation, to establish rates, rules and regulations for service to be rendered by it in the territory formerly served by said West Side Water Company.

Application No. 30834

## FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

The original Decision No. 43646, issued December 20, 1949, in the above-entitled matter authorized Julian R. Wagy, Administrator of the Estate of James I. Wagy, Deceased, to sell to Western Water Company, a corporation, and said company to buy the domestic water distribution system, operating under the name and style of West Side Water Company in Maricopa, Kern County, California. Paragraph 5 of the order in said decision provided in part that Western Water Company shall assume the payment of all moneys, if any, which customers are entitled to have refunded as deposits made heretofore with West Side Water Company. However, it appears that it has been mutually agreed by and between the above seller and buyer that the seller, said Julian R. Wagy, will assume all obligations and liabilities for the refunding of all said deposits, now, therefore,

-1-

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the words in Paragraph 5 of the Order in said Decision No. 43646 reading, "Western Water Company," be and are changed to read, "said Julian R. Wagy."

A-30834

In all other respects Decision No. 43646 is unchanged and shall remain in full force and effect.

The effective date of this order is the date hereof. Dated at San Francisco, California, this difficult day of December \_\_\_\_\_, 1949.

\_2.

oners